
February  09, 2026, 05:26:56 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0187 (Rat #0014, Act #0004 of 1991)  General Bill, By McConnell
     A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-35-3245 so as to provide that no architect
or engineer performing design work pursuant to a contract awarded under the Consolidated Procurement Code may perform
other work on that project as a contractor or subcontractor either directly or through a business in which the architect,
engineer, or his architectural or engineering firm has greater than a five percent interest.
09/17/90 Senate Prefiled
09/17/90 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/91 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-73
01/08/91 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-73
01/16/91 Senate Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
01/17/91 Senate Read second time SJ-18
01/22/91 Senate Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
01/23/91 House Introduced and read first time HJ-12
01/23/91 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
02/13/91 House Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
02/19/91 House Read second time HJ-12
02/20/91 House Read third time and enrolled HJ-24
03/12/91 Ratified R 14
03/18/91 Signed By Governor
03/18/91 Effective date 03/18/91
03/18/91 Act No. 4
04/02/91 Copies available

Page 1 of 1


